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West TN Support Groups 
It is recommended to RSVP with leader prior to attending. 
 

Dyer County 

Canterbury Place-Wesley 
900 Hwy 51 Bypass N, Dyersburg | 731-287-1319 
Leader: Leann Tharpe | leann.tharpe@wesleyhousing.com 
3rd Thursday of every other month, 6:30 p.m.–7:30 p.m. 
Please call for date.  
 

Fayette County 

Somerville NHC Center 
308 Lake Dr, Somerville | 901-465-9861 
Ashlyn Peden | apeden@nhcsomerville.com 
Please call for date and time.  
 

Hardin County  
 
Hardin County Senior Center 
9380 Hwy 128, Savannah | 731-925-2210 
Angie Barnhill | angeliabarnhill@yahoo.com 
3rd Friday of every month, 10:00 a.m.  
 

Madison County 

West TN Healthcare 
Jackson-Madison Co. General Hospital, Medical Founders Room A 
620 Skyline Dr, Jackson | 731-541-8757 
Leader: Regina Smith | regina.smith@wth.org 
1st Thursday of each month (except July), 6:30 p.m. 
 
Comfort Keepers 
367B North Parkway Suite 6, Jackson | 731-664-7664 
Leader: Ora Mayfield| oramayfield@comfortkeepers.com 
3rd Tuesday of each month, 3:00 p.m. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:leann.tharpe@wesleyhousing.com
mailto:apeden@nhcsomerville.com
mailto:angeliabarnhill@yahoo.com
mailto:regina.smith@wth.org
mailto:oramayfield@comfortkeepers.com


 

2  

Shelby County 

All addresses are located in Memphis unless otherwise indiciated. 
 
Alzheimer’s and Dementia Services of Memphis Inc. (not affiliated with Alzheimer’s Association)  
Daycare is provided free of charge for loved ones while caregivers attend Support Groups. 
Facilitators: Genise Coleman and Adina Samberg  
Kennedy Park Center 4585 Raleigh LaGrange Rd | 901-372-4585 | info@adsmemphis.org  
2nd Tuesday of each month, 3–4 p.m. 3rd Tuesday of each month, 4:30–5:30 p.m. 4th Wednesday of each 
month 11:30 a.m.–12:30 p.m. (Caregiver may bring a sack lunch, family member’s lunch is provided by ADS)  
Dorothy’s Place 3185 Hickory Hill Rd | 901-372-4585 | info@adsmemphis.org  
1st Wednesday of each month, 9:30–10:30 a.m. 3rd Thursday of each month, 4:30–5:30 p.m. “Coping with 
Caring” Educational Topics: 4th Thursday of each month, 4:30–5:30 p.m. 

Ave Maria Home 

2805 Charles Bryan Rd, Bartlett |  

Leader: Debi Tipler, MSW | dtipler@avemariahome.org 

1st Tuesday of each month, 5:30 p.m. 

Daycare is provided free of charge for loved ones while caregivers attend support groups. Light dinner is also 

provided. 

Crossroads Hospice – End Stage Alzheimer’s 
1669 Shelby Oaks Dr, Suite 106 | 901-382-9292 
Leader: Cheryl Williams Sanders | cheryl.williams@crossroadshospice.com 
1st  Wednesday of each month, 12–1 p.m. 

First Evangelical Church 
735 Ridge Lake Blvd | 901-682-8452 
Leaders: Jerry and Joan | jerryjdds@gmail.com 
4th Monday of every other month (February, April, June, August, October and December), 7–8:30 p.m. 

 

Legacy Estates at Lenox Park Independent Living 

6539 Knight Arnold Rd | 901-360-8785 

Leader: Lisa Sheeley | operations@legacyatlenoxpark.com 

Cofacilitator: Jenny Glasper | 901-692-9260 

3rd Thursday of each month, 5:30-6:30 p.m. 

Page Robbins Adult Day Care Center 
1961 S. Houston Levee Rd, Collierville | 901-854-1200 
Leader: Sheri Wammack | sheri@pagerobbins.org 
One Saturday each quarter, 9–10 a.m. (“Starting point” for families that are new to the diagnosis of dementia. 
Must call and RSVP.) 
2nd Tuesday of each month, 4–5 p.m. 

Pentecostal MB Church 
1538 Norris Rd | 901-942-5865 
Leader: Wanda Anderson | daddysgirl4life@att.net  
Please call for date and time. 
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Quail Ridge Alzheimer’s Special Care Center 

2820 Kirby Whitten Pkwy, Bartlett | 901-440-2585 

Leader: Lauren Potter| lauren.potter@jeaseniorliving.com 

2nd Tuesday of each month, 5:30 p.m. 
 
St. Ann Catholic Church — Fr. Oglesby Library 
6529 Stage Rd, Bartlett | 901-373-6011 
Co-facilitator: Janet Hart| hartjanet@msn.com | 901-388-9768  
Co-facilitator: Peggy Wyvill | pegwyvill@comcast.net | 901-373-1541 
2nd Saturday of each month, 10:30 a.m. 

The Village at Germantown 
7820 Walking Horse Cir, Germantown | 901-752-2562  
Carol Cook, Wellness Nurse|  ccook@village-germantown.com 
2nd  Thursday of each month, 3 p.m. 

 
 
Shelby County — Support for Persons with Dementia 

Brooks Museum of Art — Alzheimer’s Art Tour 
1934 Poplar Ave | 901-544-6215| www.brooksmuseum.org 
Preregistration is required. 
 

Dixon Gallery and Gardens — Mosaics Art Therapy 

4339 Park Ave | 901-761-5250 
Leader: Kerry Curtis | memphisarttherapy@gmail.com 
Preregistration is required. 
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